
Ashton-under-Lyne – Piccadilly Gardens
Sunday 05 October 2025

Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange Bus Stand P 06:44 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:44 07:59 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 09:14 12:59 13:14 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 15:59 16:14 16:29 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:29 17:44

Ashton West Bus Stop A 06:49 07:04 07:19 07:34 07:49 08:04 08:19 08:34 08:49 09:04 09:19 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 16:04 16:19 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:49

Ashton Moss Bus Stop E 06:50 07:05 07:20 07:35 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50

Audenshaw Bus Stop A 06:57 07:12 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57

Droylsden Bus Stop C 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:16 09:31 and 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 and 16:16 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31 17:46 18:01

Cemetery Road Bus Stop B 07:05 07:20 07:35 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 every 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 every 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05

Zones 2 & 3 Edge Lane Bus Stop F 07:09 07:24 07:39 07:54 08:09 08:24 08:39 08:54 09:09 09:24 09:39 15 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 15 16:24 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39 17:54 18:09

Clayton Hall Metrolink Bus Stop 07:11 07:26 07:41 07:56 08:11 08:26 08:41 08:56 09:11 09:26 09:41 mins 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 mins 16:26 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41 17:56 18:11

Velopark Bus Stop G 07:13 07:28 07:43 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:28 09:43 until 13:28 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 until 16:28 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:28 17:43 17:58 18:13

Holt Town Bus Stop B 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15

New Islington Bus Stop G 07:17 07:32 07:47 08:02 08:17 08:32 08:47 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:17

Piccadilly Bus Stop D 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:21 09:36 09:51 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:36 17:51 18:06 18:21

Piccadilly Gardens Bus Stop R 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27

Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange Bus Stand P 17:59 18:14 18:29 18:44 18:59 19:14 21:59 22:14 22:29 22:44 22:59 23:14 23:29 23:44

Ashton West Bus Stop A 18:04 18:19 18:34 18:49 19:04 19:19 22:04 22:19 22:34 22:49 23:04 23:19 23:34 23:49

Ashton Moss Bus Stop E 18:05 18:20 18:35 18:50 19:05 19:20 22:05 22:20 22:35 22:50 23:05 23:20 23:35 23:50

Audenshaw Bus Stop A 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:27 22:12 22:27 22:42 22:57 23:12 23:27 23:42 23:57

Droylsden Bus Stop C 18:16 18:31 18:46 19:01 19:16 19:31 and 22:16 22:31 22:46 23:01 23:16 23:31 23:46 00:01

Cemetery Road Bus Stop B 18:20 18:35 18:50 19:05 19:20 19:35 every 22:20 22:35 22:50 23:05 23:20 23:35 23:50 00:05

Zones 2 & 3 Edge Lane Bus Stop F 18:24 18:39 18:54 19:09 19:24 19:39 15 22:24 22:39 22:54 23:09 23:24 23:39 23:54 00:09

Clayton Hall Metrolink Bus Stop 18:26 18:41 18:56 19:11 19:26 19:41 mins 22:26 22:41 22:56 23:11 23:26 23:41 23:56 00:11

Velopark Bus Stop G 18:28 18:43 18:58 19:13 19:28 19:43 until 22:28 22:43 22:58 23:13 23:28 23:43 23:58 00:13

Holt Town Bus Stop B 18:30 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45 22:30 22:45 23:00 23:15 23:30 23:45 00:00 00:15

New Islington Bus Stop G 18:32 18:47 19:02 19:17 19:32 19:47 22:32 22:47 23:02 23:17 23:32 23:47 00:02 00:17

Piccadilly Bus Stop D 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:21 19:36 19:51 22:36 22:51 23:06 23:21 23:36 23:51 00:06 00:21

Piccadilly Gardens Bus Stop R 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:27 19:42 19:57 22:42 22:57 23:12 23:27 23:42 23:57 00:12 00:27

Due to the location of Etihad Campus tram stop, buses are unable to serve this stop in both directions. Please use Velopark instead

All times are approximate only. Buses run every 15 minutes

Please tap in at the smart reader on stop before boarding the bus, remember to tap out at the end of your journey. You can also buy your ticket from a ticket vending machine or using the Bee Network app 

Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone 1

Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone 1

1



Piccadilly Gardens – Ashton-under-Lyne
Sunday 05 October 2025

Piccadilly Gardens Bus Stop R 06:06 06:21 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:21 13:06 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 16:06 16:21 16:36 16:51 17:06

Piccadilly Rail Station Bus Stop 06:12 06:27 06:42 06:57 07:12 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12

New Islington Bus Stop F 06:16 06:31 06:46 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:16 09:31 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 16:16 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16

Holt Town Bus Stop A 06:18 06:33 06:48 07:03 07:18 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:18 09:33 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:03 17:18

Velopark Bus Stop E 06:21 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:21 09:36 and 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 and 16:21 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21

Clayton Hall Bus Stop B 06:23 06:38 06:53 07:08 07:23 07:38 07:53 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 every 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 every 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23

Zones 2 & 3 Edge Lane Bus Stop C 06:26 06:41 06:56 07:11 07:26 07:41 07:56 08:11 08:26 08:41 08:56 09:11 09:26 09:41 15 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 15 16:26 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26

Cemetery Road Bus Stop A 06:29 06:44 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:44 07:59 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 09:14 09:29 09:44 mins 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29 14:44 mins 16:29 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:29

Droylsden Bus Stop B 06:33 06:48 07:03 07:18 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 until 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 until 16:33 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:33

Audenshaw Bus Stop B 06:38 06:53 07:08 07:23 07:38 07:53 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38

Ashton Moss Bus Stop D 06:41 06:56 07:11 07:26 07:41 07:56 08:11 08:26 08:41 08:56 09:11 09:26 09:41 09:56 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41

Ashton West Temporary Bus Stop 06:42 06:57 07:12 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42

Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange Bus Stand P 06:47 07:02 07:17 07:32 07:47 08:02 08:17 08:32 08:47 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47

Piccadilly Gardens Bus Stop R 17:21 17:36 17:51 18:06 18:21 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:21 22:06 22:21 22:36 22:51 23:06

Piccadilly Rail Station Bus Stop 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:27 22:12 22:27 22:42 22:57 23:12

New Islington Bus Stop F 17:31 17:46 18:01 18:16 18:31 18:46 19:01 19:16 19:31 22:16 22:31 22:46 23:01 23:16

Holt Town Bus Stop A 17:33 17:48 18:03 18:18 18:33 18:48 19:03 19:18 19:33 22:18 22:33 22:48 23:03 23:18

Velopark Bus Stop E 17:36 17:51 18:06 18:21 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:21 19:36 and 22:21 22:36 22:51 23:06 23:21

Clayton Hall Bus Stop B 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:23 19:38 every 22:23 22:38 22:53 23:08 23:23

Zones 2 & 3 Edge Lane Bus Stop C 17:41 17:56 18:11 18:26 18:41 18:56 19:11 19:26 19:41 15 22:26 22:41 22:56 23:11 23:26

Cemetery Road Bus Stop A 17:44 17:59 18:14 18:29 18:44 18:59 19:14 19:29 19:44 mins 22:29 22:44 22:59 23:14 23:29

Droylsden Bus Stop B 17:48 18:03 18:18 18:33 18:48 19:03 19:18 19:33 19:48 until 22:33 22:48 23:03 23:18 23:33

Audenshaw Bus Stop B 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:23 19:38 19:53 22:38 22:53 23:08 23:23 23:38

Ashton Moss Bus Stop D 17:56 18:11 18:26 18:41 18:56 19:11 19:26 19:41 19:56 22:41 22:56 23:11 23:26 23:41

Ashton West Temporary Bus Stop 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:27 19:42 19:57 22:42 22:57 23:12 23:27 23:42

Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange Bus Stand P 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:47 19:02 19:17 19:32 19:47 20:02 22:47 23:02 23:17 23:32 23:47

Due to the location of Etihad Campus tram stop, buses are unable to serve this stop in both directions. Please use Velopark instead

All times are approximate only. Buses run every 15 minutes

Please tap in at the smart reader on stop before boarding the bus, remember to tap out at the end of your journey. You can also buy your ticket from a ticket vending machine or using the Bee Network app 

Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone1

Zone1

Zone 2

Zone 3

2


